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THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1878.

RETURN of the NUMBER of PLACES in GREAT BRITAIN upon which Contagious or Infectious
Disease (except Sheep-Scab) has been reported to have existed during the Week ended
October 14th, 1882, with particulars relating thereto.
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~*~

ENGLAND.

CODKTY.*

Chester
Durham
Essex

Lancaster
Leicester
Middlesex (ex

Metropolis).
Wni-fftllr

Stafford . . . .

SCOTLAND.
COUKTT.*
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Perth .. ..

TOTAL . .

Farms or other Places.
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reported upon

this Week
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reported
upon.
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1
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Number upon
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1
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Total
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during
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Week.
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3
4
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1
1
1

2
3
1
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Cattle Attacked.
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••

1
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1
1

• •

2
1
1

• •
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••
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1
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• •

2
1

..

1

1
• •

7

•o

a

••
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..

..

..

••
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••

••

R
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.

1

• •

, .

••

1

Cases which existed
in previous Weeks
not reported until
this Week.

Fresh
Out-

breaks.

* •

• •

••

• •

Cattle
Attacked.

•*
• •

• *

FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

ENGLAND.
COUNTY.*

Bedford
Chester
Derby
Essex
Lancaster
Leicester
Notts
Rutland
Stafford
Warwick

TOTAL ..

Farms or other Places.

Number
reported upon

this Week
which have

been
previously
reported

upon.

1
1

29
• •

5
20
12
• • .

27
4

99

Number upon
which Fresh
Outbreaks

have been re-
ported to have

taken place
during the

Week.

• •
, .
6
1

• •

• •

5
1
8

• •

21

Total
Number
reported

upon
during

the
Week.

1
1

35
1
5

20
17
1

35
4

120

Animals Attacked.

Bemaining
diseased

from
the

previous
Week.

5
26
50
• •

23
361
48
..

148
10

671

Attacked
during

the
Week.

2
• •

24
1

• •

11
26
2

48
1

115

Diseased Animals.

•8
3
M

1

1

•a
o>s

3

*1
• •

4

R
ec

ov
er

ed
.

• •
26
20
..
13
59
22
..

105
9

254

B
em

ai
ni

ng
.

7
..
54
1
7

313
51
2

90
2

527

Cases which existed
inpre\ioi:.s We«kd
not reported until
this Wees.

Fresh
Out-

breakH.

1

"l
» •

2

Animals
Attacked.

5

*2
••

7
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