THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1878.

RETURN of the Number of Places in Great Britain upon which Contagious or Infectious Disease (except Sheep-Scab) has been reported to have existed during the Week ended October 14th, 1882, with particulars relating thereto.

PLEURO-PNEUMONIA.

	Farms or other Places.			Cattle Attacked.		Diseased Cattle.				Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.	
	Number reported upon this Week which have been previously reported upon.	Number upon which Fresh Outbreaks have been re- ported to have taken place during the Week.	Total Number reported upon during the Week.	Remaining diseased from the previous Week.	Attacked during the Week.	Killed.	Died.	Recovered.	Romaining.	Fresh Out- breaks,	Cattle Attacked.
ENGLAND.											
COUNTY.*		•						}		l	1
Chester	1 2	i	1 8	•• {	1	1 1	••		••		
Durham Essex	3	1	8	::			••		••	::	::
Hants Lancaster	1 1	•• 2	1 3	:	2	••	••	••	••	::	::
Leicester	4		4		1	1	••		••] ::	::
Middlesex (ex. Metropolis).	2	1	8	••	1	••	••	••	1		••
Norfolk	1	••	1	••	••	••	••	••	••	•	••
Northumberland Stafford	i	:	i	ï	••	ï	••	••	••	::	
SCOTLAND.											
COUNTY.*		İ						1			[
Edinburgh	2	i	2	}	••	•:	••	· ·			
Fife Perth	2 1	••	3 1	::	1.		••	::	••	::	::
Total	22	5	27	1	7	7			1		

FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

. —		Farms or other Places.			Animals Attacked.		Diseased Animals.				Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.	
		Number reported upon this Week which have been previously reported upon.	Number upon which Fresh Outbreaks have been re- ported to have taken place during the Week.	Total Number reported upon during the Week.	Remaining diseased from the previous Week.	Attacked during the Week.	Killed.	Died.	Recovered.	Remaining.	Fresh Out- breaks.	Animals Attacked.
ENGLAND COUNTY.* Bedford Chester Derby Essex Lancaster Leicester Notts Rutland Stafford Warwick		1 1 29 5 20 12 27	 6 1 5 1 8	1 35 1 5 20 17 1 35 4	5 26 50 23 361 48 148	2 24 1 11 26 48 1	1	8	26 20 13 59 22 	7 54 1 7 313 51 2 90 2	1 	5
Total		99	21	, 120	671	115	1	4	254	527	2	7